PEREGRINE SEMICONDUCTOR CORP.   |  http://www.peregrine-semi.com  Copyright  Peregrine Semiconductor Corp. 2003
Page 1 of 8
Product Description
Figure 1.  Functional Schematic Diagram
 Figure 2.  Package Drawing
Table 1.  Electrical Specifications (ZS = ZL = 50 Ω)
VDD = 3.0 V, -40° C ≤ TA ≤ 85° C, unless otherwise specified
Parameter Conditions Minimum Typical Maximum Units

Figure 12.  Package Drawing
8-Lead TSSOP
Table 6.  Ordering Information
Order
Code Part Marking Description Package Shipping
Method
3501-11 PE3501 PE3501-08TSSOP-100A 8-lead TSSOP 100 units / Tube
3501-12 PE3501 PE3501-08TSSOP-2000C 8-lead TSSOP 2000 units / T&R
3501-00 PE3501-EK PE3501-08TSSOP-EK Evaluation Board 1 / Box
PE3501
Product Specification
Copyright  Peregrine Semiconductor Corp. 2003 File No. 70/0111~02A  |  UTSi  CMOS RFIC SOLUTIONS
Page 8 of 8